De 6/10/05

Bradley B. Geist, PTO#27,551

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Page ____ of ___

06-21-2005



FILE NO. A34368 PCT USA - 070180.0143

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION F PATEN: 103024544 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **EVOTEC OAI AG** Name: EVOTEC TECHNOLOGIES GMBH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No No [] Yes Address: Merowingerplatz 1a 3. Nature of conveyance: 40225 Duesseldorf ✓ Assignment [] Merger Germany [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: Execution Date: October 27, 2004 [] Yes [No Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/868.200 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes **1**] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. [] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl. New York, NY 10112 Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and cor ny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> **PATENT** REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0459

6-13-2005

Date

RECORDATIO PATELLI 0.1.02895668 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 Name of conveying party(ies): EVOTEC OAI AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EVOTEC TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Address: Merowingerplatz 1a 40225 Duesseldorf Germany
[] Other: Execution Date: October 27, 2004	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exception of the exception	ecution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/868,200	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes 🗸] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 Rockefelier Plaza - 44 Fl. New York, NY 10112	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document. Bradley B. Geist, PTO#27,551 Name of Person Signing Tage of Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	ration is true and correct and pny attached copy is a true copy of the 12/1/2004 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EVOTEC OAI AG (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Schnackenburgallee 114, 22525 Hamburg, Germany, obtained all right, title and interest in the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/868,200 by way of an Assignment from the inventors of said inventions recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records at reel 011569, frame 0931;

WHEREAS, EVOTEC TECHNOLOGIES GMBH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Merowingerplatz 1a, 40225 Duesseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to EVOTEC TECHNOLOGIES GMBH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/868,200, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions.

ASSIGNOR agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible

Docket No. A34368-PCT-USA 070180.0143 Sheet 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0461

which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States applications for patents and all United States patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

EVOTEC OALAG

Dated: October 27 2004

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

Name: DR. H. LOHKUHLER C. VON SPIEGEL
Title: 14-00 0-0

Title: (TEAD OF IP

HEAD OF LEGAL

Docket No. A34368-PCT-USA 070180.0143 Sheet 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0462